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ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, The Board of Regents, The University of Texas System, of 201 West 7% Street,
Austin, Texas 7870 1 is the owner of the Patents and Patent Applications listed in the attached
Appendix A, ‘ o : v

Whereas, ORTHOLOGIC CORP., a Delaware corporation, of 1275 West Washington
Street, Tempe, Arizona 85281, is desirous of acquiring from The Board of Regents, The
University of Texas System the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid
Patents and the inventions therein described and claimed. ‘

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, The Board of Regents, The University of Texas System hereby sells, transfers and
conveys its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents and any continuations,
divisionals, reissues, or extensions thereof and the inventions therein described and claimed to
ORTHOLOGIC CORP. to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent have been granted,
including all claims, if any, which may have arisen for infringement of the Patents prior to the
date of this assignment. : o

 therefor, at the request but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the

sustainirig, reissuing, or enforcing said Patents, and any Patents that may be granted from said -
Patent Applications, and for maintaining and perfecting Assignee's right to the Patents,
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Thé B » d of Regents, The University of Texas System
Title \\L{, q’\u\(\c&/\‘f Q”L“((\.& (UL(\J
3- Qu-DS

Date

State/Commonwealth

of - ,QJ,?ZZJ :
Comtyof ' Shrgres

On this _o? \“’5’7// day of /;77/ 77 % ,20 CS?’§/, before me, the undersigned |

no ublic, personally appeared 7, W77 =,
tary public, p y app /ﬁat:},w ,4%4—,;:/%}

I . 3’ personally known to me, or

D j:roved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was

to be the person whose name was signed on the foregoing instrument in my presence, and

- acknowledged to. me that he/she signed the foregoing instrument as the free act and deed of The
Board of Regents, The University of Texas System, for its stated purpose, as an authorized
officer of The Board of Regents, The University of Texas System. '

(SEAL) _/7@&?4547 ///,é’%/f’ Notary Public

S ﬁ% A L oy [l (rint name)
UV, LR D ~
Y PUSLIC J My Commission expir@s éL / ’22 A

o SVATE OF TEXAS
COMML EXP 04-22.08 |
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ORTHOLPGIC CORP.
By j/)/mﬁﬂ M W}‘/

/Iémcs M.Pusey | {
iﬂe, President and Chief Executive Officer
Date ‘

| (p/é-s‘/‘ob'

For: ORTHOLOGIC CORP.

State/Commonwealth

of Alrioma

Countyof ot Coma

On this_ 33~0\ day of _ Auwe ,2005" | before me, the undersigned
notary public, personally appeared James M. Pusey

[E personally known to me, or

D proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was

CORP. ' ' | |
(SEAL) m% Notary Public
Vo Lom e 'buugcwc\ (print name)

e m"' Putic - Aisons My Commission expires |3 / {5 / 07
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Country
Japan
Austria
Belgium
France
Germany
Great Britain
Ttaly
Netherlands
Switzerland
Hong Kong
Austria
Belgium -
Cyprus
Denmark
Finland
France
Germany
Great Britain
Greece
Ireland

Italy
Luxembourg
Monaco
Netherlands
Portugal
Spain
Sweden
Switzerland
Turkey
United States

Assignment of The Board of Regents, The University of Texas System to ORTHOLOGIC CORP,

APPENDIX A

Patent Number
3618736

- E249.238

1253937
1253937
60100740.9
1253937
35000 BE/2003
1253937
1253937
1055250

E 254-925
1301196
1301196
1301196
1301196
1301196
60101339.5
1301196
20040400582

1301196

21449 BE/2004
1301196
1301196
1301196
1301196
1301196
1301196
1301196
1301196
6,815,416
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Country

European Patent
as activated in:
France
Great Britain
Germany
Italy
Netherlands
Spain
Switzerland

Japan

‘Country
‘United States

Taiwan
Thailand
United States
Australia
Canada
China

Hong Kong
Australia
China
Europe
Japan

Japan

United States
United States
United States
Japan
Australia
Canada
China

Japan
Australia
China
Europe
Japan
United States

/ El
[

APPENDIX A (continued)

Patent Number
1259598

3634844

Patent Application Number
09/904,090
90116938
066866
10/050,611
2001278907
2415778
01815458.1
04103301 .4
2002241917
02828569.7
02707514.2
2003-561632
2004-232356
10/957,427
09/909,122
10/050,692
2002-511768
2001276977
2416487
01815822.6
2004-158162
2002239965
02828568.9

-+ 02705842.9

2003-561633
10/050,688
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APPENDIX A (continued)
Country Patent Application Number
Australia 2001273561
Canada 2416404
China 018158218
Hong Kong 03103723.5
Japan 2004-325133
World Intellectual - PCT/US03/20626
Property Organization :
National/Regional Phase
Applications in:
Australia
Canada
Europe 03763062.1
~ Japan ‘
World Intellectual PCT/US03/20635
- Property Organization
National/Regional Phase
Applications in:
Australia
Canada
Europe 03784751.4
Japan
Australia 2002236768
Canada 2455756
China 02818572.2
Europe 02703130.1
Japan 2003-518575
United States 10/766,752
Hong Kong EP (UK) Application No, 02703130.1
Recorded in Hong Kong
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