PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Board of Regents, The University of Texas System, The	03/24/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orthologic Corp.
Street Address:	1275 West Washington Street
City:	Tempe
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85281

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11787114

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: beverly.weinberger@hbsr.com

Correspondent Name: Steven G. Davis

Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133 Address Line 2: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C. Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3033.1000-032

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Beverly Weinberger

Total Attachments: 6

500475288

source=30331000032 Assignment1 UT to Ortho#page1.tif source=30331000032 Assignment1 UT to Ortho#page2.tif source=30331000032 Assignment1 UT to Ortho#page3.tif source=30331000032 Assignment1 UT to Ortho#page4.tif

REEL: 020577 FRAME: 0557

PATENT

source=30331000032 Assignment1 UT to Ortho#page5.tif source=30331000032 Assignment1 UT to Ortho#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, The Board of Regents, The University of Texas System, of 201 West 7th Street, Austin, Texas 78701 is the owner of the Patents and Patent Applications listed in the attached Appendix A.

Whereas, ORTHOLOGIC CORP., a Delaware corporation, of 1275 West Washington Street, Tempe, Arizona 85281, is desirous of acquiring from The Board of Regents, The University of Texas System the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid Patents and the inventions therein described and claimed.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, The Board of Regents, The University of Texas System hereby sells, transfers and conveys its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents and any continuations, divisionals, reissues, or extensions thereof and the inventions therein described and claimed to ORTHOLOGIC CORP. to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent have been granted, including all claims, if any, which may have arisen for infringement of the Patents prior to the date of this assignment.

Further, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, The Board of Regents, The University of Texas System hereby sells, transfers and conveys its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent Applications and the inventions therein described and claimed to ORTHOLOGIC CORP. to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted and hereby authorizes and requests the appropriate government office or agency endowed with the authority to grant patents to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, to ORTHOLOGIC CORP. as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, without demanding any further consideration therefor, at the request but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing said Patents, and any Patents that may be granted from said Patent Applications, and for maintaining and perfecting Assignee's right to the Patents.

The Board of Regents, The University of Texas System

	Title <u>\</u> \u	e Chancelle	y Hend	Counsi
	Date	3-24-0°	5	Mercadous
				g
State/Commonwealth of				
County of Zran	40			
On this 25th day notary public, personally appersonally known to		,20 <u>05</u> , t Biergeleng	efore me, the	undersigned
	satisfactory evidence o	of identification,	which was	
to be the person whose name acknowledged to me that he Board of Regents, The Unive officer of The Board of Rege	sne signed the foregoin	ng instrument as t	he free not on	7 - 1 - cm
SEAL)	Redeem 10.	011	ry Public	
ROXANIN W. GOULDIN HOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS COMM. EXP 04-22-08	Ray Andla. My Commission expir	22271111	t name)	

Assignment of The Board of Regents, The University of Texas System to ORTHOLOGIC CORP.

ORT	HOLOGIC CORP.
By	James M/ MADM
	James M. Pusey
Title_	President and Chief Executive Officer
Date	6/23/05
For: ORTHOLOGIC CORP.	
State/Commonwealth	
of Arizona	
County of Maricopa	
On this 33rd day of June notary public, personally appeared James M. P.	, 2005, before me, the undersigned
personally known to me, or	
proved to me through satisfactory eviden	ce of identification, which was
to be the person whose name was signed on the facknowledged to me that he/she signed the forego ORTHOLOGIC CORP., for its stated purpose, as CORP.	oregoing instrument in my presence, and oing instrument as the free act and deed of an authorized officer of ORTHOLOGIC
(SEAL)	Notary Public
Borbon Borbon	a Dunford (print name)
My Comm	nission expires 12/15/07

Assignment of The Board of Regents, The University of Texas System to ORTHOLOGIC CORP.

APPENDIX A

~	
Country	Patent Number
Japan	3618736
Austria	E 249.238
Belgium	1253937
France	1253937
Germany	60100740.9
Great Britain	1253937
Italy	35000 BE/2003
Netherlands	1253937
Switzerland	1253937
Hong Kong	1055250
Austria	E 254-925
Belgium	1301196
Cyprus	1301196
Denmark	1301196
Finland	1301196
France	1301196
Germany	60101339.5
Great Britain	1301196
Greece	20040400582
Ireland	1301196
Italy	21449 BE/2004
Luxembourg	1301196
Monaco	1301196
Netherlands	1301196
Portugal	1301196
Spain	1301196
Sweden	1301196
Switzerland	1301196
Turkey	1301196
United States	6,815,416
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-,0 +0, 110

Assignment of The Board of Regents, The University of Texas System to ORTHOLOGIC CORP.

APPENDIX A (continued)

Country

Patent Number

European Patent

1259598

as activated in:

France

Great Britain

Germany

Italy

Netherlands

Spain

Switzerland

Japan

3634844

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Country	Patent Application Number
United States	09/904,090
Taiwan	90116938
Thailand	066866
United States	10/050,611
Australia	2001278907
Canada	2415778
China	01815458.1
Hong Kong	04103301.4
Australia	2002241917
China	02828569.7
Europe	02707514.2
Japan	2003-561632
Japan	2004-232356
United States	10/957,427
United States	09/909,122
United States	10/050,692
Japan	2002-511768
Australia	
Canada	2001276977
China	2416487
Japan	01815822.6
Australia	2004-158162
China	2002239965
Erman	02828568.9
Japan	02705842.9
United States	2003-561633
Office States	10/050,688

Assignment of The Board of Regents, The University of Texas System to ORTHOLOGIC CORP.

APPENDIX A (continued)

Country

Patent Application Number

Australia

2001273561

Canada

2416404

China

018158218

Hong Kong

03103723.5

Japan

2004-325133

World Intellectual

PCT/US03/20626

Property Organization

National/Regional Phase

Applications in:

Australia Canada

Europe

03763062.1

Japan

World Intellectual

PCT/US03/20635

Property Organization National/Regional Phase

Applications in:

Australia

Canada

Europe

03784751.4

Japan

Australia

2002236768

Canada

2455756

China

02818572.2

Europe Japan

02703130.1

United States

2003-518575

Hong Kong

10/766,752

EP (UK) Application No. 02703130.1 Recorded in Hong Kong

@PFDesktop\::ODMA/MHODMA/HBSR05;iManage;529028;1

RECORDED: 02/28/2008

Assignment of The Board of Regents, The University of Texas System to ORTHOLOGIC CORP.

PATENT

REEL: 020577 FRAME: 0564